
 

 

INTRODUCTION:  

The Town Council of the Town of Fort Myers Beach is seeking a qualified candidate to 
serve the remaining term of Seat #5, which expires November 2024, until at which time 
the Town will hold our regularly scheduled election for seats #3, #4 and #5.   
 
The qualifications are contained in the Towns Charter, Section 4.01(c): 

Each member of the council shall be a resident of the town and a registered voter and shall 
have resided within the corporate limits of the municipality for a minimum of 1 year prior 
to qualifying for election. 
 

Please note, as of January 1, 2024, all Mayors and Elected members of governing bodies 
of municipalities are required to submit the Full and Public Disclosure of Financial 
Interests (Form 6) annually.   More information on Form 6 and submittal requirements 
may be found on the Florida Commission on Ethics website. 
 
Town Council meets typically the first and third Monday of the month, with a 
Management & Planning Session on the Thursday following the first Monday meeting.  
Additional meetings may be scheduled as needed.  
 
Please complete the following application form and submit, along with a current 
resume and references, to the Town Clerk’s office no later than 3:00 p.m. EST January 
30, 2024, via email, for review by the Town Council at their meeting of February 5, 
2024. 
 
 

https://www.fortmyersbeachfl.gov/DocumentCenter/View/17852/Charter--REVISED-w-links
https://ethics.state.fl.us/
mailto:amy@fmbgov.com


Today’s Date: 

Name:  

Home Address: 

Mailing Address: 

Email Address: 

I qualify for Special Exemptions per 119.071(4)(d)3 F.S.                      Y    N 
If yes, fill out a Public Records Exemption Request form and submit to the Town 
Clerk with this application. 

Supplemental Questions: 

I fully understand and acknowledge that, if appointed, I will be required to submit a 
Form 6 electronically to the Florida Commission on Ethics.              Y                   N 

Describe why you wish to be appointed to fill the remaining term of seat #5 on the 
Town Council:  

I plan to run for election in November 2024 to permanently fill seat #5:           Y           N 

I have attached a recent copy of my resume with current references to this 
application.  Y N 

I swear or affirm that all information on this form is true and accurate. 

Signed:  

Date:  

http://www.leg.state.fl.us/Statutes/index.cfm?App_mode=Display_Statute&URL=0100-0199/0119/Sections/0119.071.html
https://www.fortmyersbeachfl.gov/DocumentCenter/View/16087/Public-Records-Exemption-Request-Form
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Amended January 8, 2024 

 
 
 
 

AMENDED 2024 Town Council Meeting Schedule 
 

FEBRUARY 2024 
Monday, February 5, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, February 15, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Management & Planning Session 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 

  MARCH 2024  
Monday, March 4, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, March 7, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Management & Planning Session 
Monday, March 18, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 

  APRIL 2024  

Monday, April 1, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, April 4, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Management & Planning Session 
Monday, April 15, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 

  MAY 2024  

Monday, May 6, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, May 9, 2024  
*Wednesday, May 8, 2024 

9:00 a.m.  Management & Planning Session 

Monday, May 20, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 
  JUNE 2024  
Monday, June 3, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, June 6, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Management & Planning Session 
Monday, June 17, 2024 9:00 a.m.  Regular Town Council meeting 

 AUGUST 2024  
Monday, August 5, 2024 9:00 a.m. Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, August 8, 2024 
*Wednesday, August 7, 2024 

9:00 a.m. Management & Planning Session 

Monday, August 19, 2024 9:00 a.m. Regular Town Council meeting 
SEPTEMBER 2024 

meeting dates/times TBD based on DOR requirements for millage and budget 
OCTOBER 2024 

Monday, October 7, 2024 
Thursday, October 10, 2024 
Wednesday, October 9, 2024 
Monday, October 21, 2024 

9:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 
 
9:00 a.m. 

Regular Town Council meeting 
Management & Planning Session 
 
Regular Town Council meeting 

NOVEMBER 2024 
Monday, November 4, 2024 9:00 a.m. Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, November 7, 2024 9:00 a.m. Management & Planning Session 
Monday, November 18, 2024 9:00 a.m. Regular Town Council meeting 

DECEMBER 2024 
Monday, December 2, 2024 9:00 a.m. Regular Town Council meeting 
Thursday, December 5, 2024 9:00 a.m. Management & Planning Session 
Monday, December 16, 2024 9:00 a.m. Regular Town Council meeting 
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